## **COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY**

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT

## Tender No: T6/Q-12/2024-C Date: 23-08-2024- (PRICE BID)

## Name of Wok:"Replacement of damaged fenders in Ernakulam Wharf using the spare fenders available (Re-Quotation)"

## SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

Please Enter the Contractor Name							
Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Departmen tal rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
1	Dismantling, removing and stacking existing old & damaged Cell Type rubber Fenders 1250 H fender without damaging the nearby structures etc complete as per the directions of the Engineer-in-charge as per General Description of Contract, Detailed Specification of Works, and as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	2	Each	54000	Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Only	108000.00	Rupees One Lakh Eight Thousand Only
2	Dismantling and removing damaged bolts and chain accessories without damaging the nearby structures etc complete, Detailed Specification of Works, and as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Each	2280.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	18240.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Forty Only
3	Fixing the anchor bolts supplied by the department free of cost, using chemical after cleaning the hole as per Detailed Specification of Works and as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge	18.00	Each	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	67500.00	Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
4	Fixing the chain 'U' clamp supplied by the department free of cost, using chemical after cleaning the hole as per Detailed Specification of Works and as per directions of the Engineer- in-charge.	14.00	Each	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	63000.00	Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Departmen tal rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words		
	Fixing Cell type rubber fender 1250H with all fixtures like bolts, nuts, washers, resin anchor bolts etc. and accessories like frontal frame (1750 x 2500 mm),frontal pad, tension and weight chains, supplied by the department free of cost. in place of fenders dismantled as per Detailed Specification of Works, Special Conditions of Contract and as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Each	47000.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Only	141000.00	Rupees One Lakh Forty One Thousand Only		
	Total					397740.00	Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Only		
BIDDERS QUOTING AREA									
		Departeme ntal Estimated amount	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount		Above/ Below				
Per	centage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in		In Figures	In Words					
	Notes : 1.The quotationer shall quote either plus or minus sign (eg: and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3.quotationers shall also quote Above/ Below in words column. 4.In case of discepancy in words and figures the quoted figu								
	" This is a Electronic Submission No Need of Signature"								